
 

Club Meetings 2025 
 

Please see below and our Facebook Group for updates. 
 
Wednesday 9th April  Martin Rowley - "Electric Vehicles - Good or Bad?" 
 
Wednesday 14th May  Bob Neill - "Bits & Bobs" 
 
Sunday 18th May   Spring Road Run 
 
Wednesday 11th June  Summer Social - Road Run Note: 7  0 Clock Start! 
 
Wednesday 9th July   Richard Felix - "The Charge of the Light Brigade" 
 
Wednesday 13th August Club Visit to B&B Tractors at Fauld, Tutbury  - what3words 

///lurching.general.calibrate 
 
Wednesday 10th September Dave Woolam - Derbyshire Lead & Copper Mines 
 
Wednesday 8th October  Derby Mountain Rescue - Paul Barlow 
 
Wednesday 12th November  Cliff Lea - "Silkolene Lubricants of Belper - a history" 
 
Wednesday 10th December  Christmas Social + Quiz 
 
Issue  12/07/2025 
 
Please contact Programme Secretary – Ed Walker-  programmesec@advtc.co.uk for details on any of the 
above or external club events  
 
The club meets at  

The Royal Oak, 
Hanging Bridge, 
Mayfield, 
Ashbourne 
DE6 2BN 
 
what3words  ///processor.stow.scatters 

 
on the second Wednesday of every month. 
 
The meetings start approx. 8pm with the Chairman informing the club of any updates, events, etc.    We 
aim to finish by 10pm. 
 
There is a Club Facebook page which Matt Stone, the Chairman, administers and you can request to join.  
 
The club has its own website www.advtc.co.uk 
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